
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 16 DEC 2024

R1 16 Dec 2024 | Kilcoy | Jim Davies Mdn Plate
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
10:57 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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	 2-�0�-0-0
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	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
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1 BARGARA BOUND Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,170
Jockey: Tom Orr (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Whispering Tess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pothecary, M Curtin, W Freeman, M Jordan, T Jordan, R Nowland & Nowlandboys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24Feb24	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Molloy	 58.5	 $15	 Depth Charge	 1:14.75	 (25.49)	 7	 6	 ........ 6................... Every chance
3 of 11	 30Mar24	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang	 58.5	 $15	 Born To Be Alive	 1:25.99	 (26.45)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	10Apr24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $61	 Exceed Speed	 1:21.64	 (23.53)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run
8 of 12	 19Apr24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Wiggins	 58.5	 $12	 Blesstas	 1:23.69	 (24.45)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 30Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Wishart	 58.5	 $6.5	 Miss Mozambique	 1:14.74	 (24.99)	 4	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

2 MARLEE’S ZANDER Trainer: D Murphy Barrier: 9 Total: 13-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,585
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Marlee’s Luck J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M S Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 30Mar24	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Rob Thorburn	 55.5	 $21	 Born To Be Alive	 1:25.99	 (26.45)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 25Apr24	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K H Zechner	 58.5	 $19	 Ocean Alps	 1:24.78	 (24.73)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 12May24	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Thornton	 58.5	 $21	 Pretty Little Liar	 1:23.89	 (24.01)	 9	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Cormack	 55	 $*4	 Making History	 1:10.58	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
10 of 13	28Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bayliss	 58	 $51	 Just Flying	 1:20.57	 (23.37)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

3 OKCHARLIE Trainer: R F Chessher Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: Ty Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Honey Trail J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R F Chessher & M D Chessher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 5	 08Jul24	 TWI	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ty Wheeler	 ---	 $--	 Red Swan	 0:39.42	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ....17½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 21Sep24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Willis	 57	 $81	 Apollo Ten	 0:57.00	 (22.73)	 8	 8	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 01Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms S Willis	 57.5	 $81	 Resolute Lady	 1:04.89	 (23.63)	 10	 10	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
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4 ZALATORIS Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Waterfalls J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 23Sep24	 MUS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Nick Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Now Voyager	 0:47.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Nick Palmer	 ---	 $--	 Orthies	 0:59.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	21Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Cobi Vitler	 57.5	 $101	 Rose Code	 1:15.61	 (23.99)	 13	 14	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 7	 25Nov24	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Emily Pomfrett	 ---	 $--	 Luvtoknow	 1:05.07	 (24.30)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

5 RUM RUMBLE Trainer: R Heathcote Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierata Dam: Smokin’ Hussay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Freeman Racing (Mgr: D M Freeman), N Freeman, Mrs T Freeman, G Darke, L A White, D M Freeman & Kenmore Racing (Mgr: D M Freeman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 04Jul24	 DOO	turf	 840	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Thornton	 ---	 $--	 Better Be Ready	 0:50.96	 (23.00)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 22Oct24	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Franklin	 ---	 $--	 Kiwi Spirit	 0:58.13	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 05Nov24	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Callow	 58	 $26	 Ally	 1:10.15	 (22.87)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
7 of 10	 24Nov24	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Luke Dempsey	 58	 $19	 Booming Bianca	 1:05.46	 (23.28)	 6	 10	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

6 SHAQUE D’AMOUR Trainer: Ms Cotsiopoulos Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,900
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel Dam: Pink Magnolia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Mair & Mrs M C Flannery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 05Sep24	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 ---	 $--	 Rashford	 1:00.39	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 19Sep24	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Rodd	 57.5	 $6.5	 Catalan Comet	 1:05.46	 (23.86)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
6 of 9	 02Oct24	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Rodd	 56	 $5	 Acappella Nova	 1:10.64	 (22.60)	 5	 4	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
5 of 7	 02Nov24	 GCO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 58.5	 $6	 Noble Intent	 0:57.42	 (22.37)	 3	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 28Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $31	 Silver Hammer	 1:04.43	 (23.07)	 7	 9	 ...... 10............................No show

7 STOP THE TAPE Trainer: Melissa Kelly Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K H Zechner WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Nitouche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 8	 17Sep24	 HAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Justice Warrior	 0:46.96	 (21.90)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 14Oct24	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Concoction	 0:58.88	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 25Nov24	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 ---	 $--	 Imminent Boom	 1:06.04	 (24.75)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial

8 WOD Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 19 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Isabel Jessop (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Exquisite Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Cobi Vitler	 ---	 $--	 Star Of Paris	 0:59.60	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....18¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 25Nov24	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Isabel Jessop	 ---	 $--	 Stop The Tape	 1:06.04	 (24.75)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

9 ANOTHERLOVELYDAY Trainer: Jon Walk Barrier: 18 Total: 22-0-4-6 Prize Money: A$45,885
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 19-0-4-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 11-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-3
Sire: Exosphere Dam: Wodan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S D Rane, Mrs M D Walk & N M Stringer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 13Jul24	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 55	 $10	 Shadow Power	 1:20.72	 (24.80)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 25Jul24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Tarrant	 56.5	 $18	 Stroma Aster	 1:22.81	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 26Oct24	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $9.5	 Delibes	 1:10.74	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 6	 05Nov24	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 K Matheson	 56.5	 $8	 Minto’s Power	 1:11.07	 (23.12)	 2	 3	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	23Nov24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $6	 Fast Da	 1:33.12	 (24.12)	 2	 2	 ....10½.......................... Well back
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10 GLAD RAG DOLL Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,650
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Pure Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W D Vohland & B A Hamlet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 12Sep24	 LIS	 turf	 1120	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 58	 $26	 Scripted	 1:04.29	 (22.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
7 of 12	 26Sep24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Graham	 56.5	 $26	 Six More Songs	 0:46.26	 (23.73)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 10Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55.5	 $7.5	 Darling Heart	 1:11.68	 (24.90)	 4	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55.5	 $5.5	 Making History	 1:10.58	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 02Dec24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $9.5	 Rubix Love	 0:57.66	 (23.23)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

11 HAS BEAN Trainer: M J Lakey Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$8,300
Jockey: J McMurray (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Dream Speed J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Viva Racing (Mgr: M S Lowe), R D Bradshaw, Mrs J L Bradshaw, M H Brice, R R Sellers, T M Currie, H Williamson, W B Whitmore, T J Whitmore, M A Eacott, D M Keough, M G Rear-
don, Lord I Toplis, West Old Boys (Mgr: Mrs J L Bradshaw), N W Gough, P S Foreman &

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 12Sep24	 LIS	 turf	 1120	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Rolls	 58	 $31	 Scripted	 1:04.29	 (22.93)	 2	 2	 ........ 7.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 01Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $7.5	 Resolute Lady	 1:04.89	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
10 of 11	23Oct24	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $81	 Nescaffier	 1:23.76	 (23.55)	 1	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 07Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $31	 Blitzum	 1:10.04	 (24.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 29Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J McMurray	 54.5	 $61	 Provance	 1:11.29	 (23.87)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

12 TAPATI Trainer: Mark Renehan Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,300
Jockey: B Wheeler WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sun City Dam: Crying Shame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S A Renehan & Miss J J Tait

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 11	 16Jun24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms N Beriman	 55	 $81	 Star Ambition	 0:58.57	 (23.15)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 13	 10Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Sutherland	 56	 $151	 Break Free	 0:57.20	 (22.51)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 13	29Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Sutherland	 56	 $101	 Belegato	 0:57.71	 (22.47)	 12	 12	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
10 of 10	11Dec24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 58	 $81	 Vienna Who	 1:11.74	 (23.64)	 10	 10	 ....11½.......................... Well back

13 FANCY DIAMOND Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Cameo Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K A Cook, K A Afford, B L Green, Ms C Manns, W Frank & Mrs L M Little

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 ---	 $--	 Bantarki	 0:59.70	 (24.02)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms B Hodder	 ---	 $--	 Empress Zou	 0:58.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 27Jun24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 58	 $101	 Little Charmer	 0:56.89	 (22.91)	 10	 10	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
11 of 12	13Jul24	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms K Gates	 57.5	 $17	 Qickwit	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	03Aug24	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ty Wheeler	 55.5	 $6.5	 Titivate	 1:12.33	 (24.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

14 MERRON DARCY Trainer: Laura Anderson Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Damien Boutet WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Hadron Collider J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Grant, Ms O Purcell & A R Grant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 13Jul24	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 55.5	 $12	 Qickwit	 1:11.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾............................No show
8 of 9	 27Jul24	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Wishart	 55	 $101	 Mr Bubbaluski	 1:01.26	 (23.52)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 06Aug24	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Sutherland	 ---	 $--	 Victory Champion	 1:02.59	 (23.27)	 -	 -	 ....12½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 09Nov24	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Damien Boutet	 56.5	 $31	 Rostopchin	 1:04.91	 (23.55)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
11 of 11	28Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1012	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Wishart	 55	 $101	 Confederate Lady	 0:59.08	 (22.50)	 9	 9	 ....12½....................... Not sighted

15 LLEWELLYN BAY Trainer: T Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,000
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Massuri J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Henrich, M Adams, B Brown, P C Gauci & P Gauci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 20Aug24	 SCI	 turf	 850	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Nora Palasthy	 ---	 $--	 Claw Machine	 0:54.25	 (24.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	08Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55.5	 $151	 Cho Oyu	 0:57.39	 (22.88)	 8	 10	 ...... 10.......................... Well back
10 of 10	27Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55	 $201	 Like Smoke	 0:58.44	 (22.87)	 6	 8	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 25Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 55	 $101	 Italian Riviera	 1:25.42	 (23.92)	 3	 6	 ....20½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 24Nov24	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Smith	 56	 $91	 Booming Bianca	 1:05.46	 (23.28)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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16 LAID BACK BON Trainer: P Kalinowski Barrier: 16 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Ms R Payne WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bon Aurum Dam: Calm And Serene J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S W Saunders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 31Aug24	 WAA	turf	 825	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms M Savva	 57.5	 $10	 Luminous Waters	 0:47.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
10 of 10	21Sep24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Savva	 56.5	 $101	 Make It So	 0:56.35	 (23.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 05Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms R Payne	 56.5	 $14	 Blue Eye Dame	 1:00.64	 (23.58)	 -	 -	 ....10¼............................No show
12 of 14	18Nov24	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms R Payne	 57.5	 $201	 Crypt De Pin	 1:20.61	 (24.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten

17 ASINGLEPROMISE Trainer: T Lambourn Barrier: 15 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,510
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Macedon Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D A Johnstone, Mrs M T Johnstone, K R Johnstone, Mrs A D Johnstone, Z Leach, Ms L Johnstone, Mrs K Johnstone, J Walsh, R Johnstone, K Johnstone, Mrs J Johnstone, Z Radin, S 
A Lake, G J Ford & Miss T Kanellopoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 56	 $9	 Slate Ripper	 1:32.11	 (25.53)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $18	 Brassi Road	 1:25.86	 (25.00)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Christopher Pang	 53.5	 $101	 Maritime Man	 1:40.03	 (25.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 29Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 57	 $8.5	 Special Prophet	 1:36.83	 (27.15)	 4	 3	 ...... 10............................No show
10 of 12	11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Hammond	 56	 $61	 Cinque Ponte	 1:27.18	 (24.23)	 7	 9	 ....10¾.......................... Well back

18 OUR ENDEAVOUR Trainer: C Johnstone Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,575
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardrossan Dam: Lava J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Y E Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05Jun23	 GOU	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H V Der Hoven	 56.5	 $81	 Riva D’amor	 0:51.12	 (22.12)	 10	 10	 ........ 7............................No show
5 of 6	 28Jun24	 BNT	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Always Sure	 1:17.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
10 of 11	13Jul24	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Innes Jnr	 58	 $91	 Sukida	 0:53.59	 (23.19)	 9	 9	 ....16½.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 26Jul24	 ACT	 awt	 1080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $101	 Weeping Woman	 1:02.72	 (23.05)	 6	 8	 ....19¼.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 12Aug24	 NOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 O Chambers	 57.5	 $151	 Kickamushu	 1:24.42	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 ....15¼............................No show

19 HALF MOON ROO Trainer: J L Johnston Barrier: 17 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,500
Jockey: Kayla Johnston (a4.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Warhead Dam: Little Miss Molly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L T Wason & G W Preston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	27Apr24	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Cahill	 58	 $7	 On Merit	 1:00.98	 (22.48)	 2	 3	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
6 of 12	 04Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 56.5	 $51	 Ashanko	 0:58.98	 (23.17)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
6 of 7	 27Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Thomas	 56.5	 $26	 Deputize	 0:57.62	 (22.40)	 6	 7	 ....12¼................... Every chance
9 of 10	 10Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Thomas	 56	 $101	 Mercian	 0:57.63	 (22.93)	 2	 1	 ........ 8............................No show
6 of 8	 24Nov24	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Erin Molloy	 53.5	 $21	 Rock Lobster	 0:58.83	 (22.73)	 5	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
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R2 16 Dec 2024 | Kilcoy | Thanks Jayne For The Fashions On The Field Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1500m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $22,000
11:32 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7829
	 2	 2332
	 3	 76
	 4	 81
	 5	 88
	 6	 789643
	 7	 77
	 8	 634356
	 9	 003346
	10	 750
	11	 946708
	12	 530690

BEFORE THE THUNDER
COLONEL PARKER
PICKED
SHANNON’S LEGACY
VANILLA TWIST
LILICA EBET
READY TO DRINK
SCOTTVILLE SCOOTER
KELLISA
POLLY PRINCESS
ROCK A BYE IVY
ASINGLEPROMISE

60
59.5
59
58
57.5
56
55.5
55
54.5
54.5
54.5
54

9
12
8
11
1
4
15
2
10
3
14
6

MS G CARTWRIGHT
J HUXTABLE
LESLIE TILLEY
--
MS T THORNTON
J MCMURRAY  1.5 
B WHEELER
ROB THORBURN  2 

--
C KRAHNEN  2 

JADE METCALFE  2 

--

MS W BANNEROT
L J HATCH
C H RICHARDSON
R BEATON
BEN BENNETT
J C SMERDON
K LEES
D HANSEN
P P JENKINS
MS O CAIRNS
JOSH OLIVER
T LAMBOURN

4
3
4
4
3
5
3
3
6
3
4
4

G
G
G
M
G
M
F
F
M
F
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-2-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-1-3
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-4
	11-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-0-1

$7,100
$12,750
$400
$15,575
$1,000
$24,225
$1,300
$15,185
$11,200
$0
$2,940
$7,510

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 798838
	14	 907688
	15	 664259
	16	 879566

TWILIGHT STEPS
TWOPOINTFOUR
PRIDE OF PASSION
EMPEROR TEIO

56
54
54
54

5
7
13
16

A SEWELL
--
--
TY WHEELER  2 

J L JOHNSTON
R DRYSDALE
G P HINEMAN
KYM AFFORD

4
4
5
6

G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-2-0
	44-�0�-0-3

$4,820
$3,250
$18,700
$13,400

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BEFORE THE THUNDER Trainer: Ms W Bannerot Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$7,100
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 60 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Gooram Gal J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Maxworthy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23Jul24	 SCI	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 D Smith	 ---	 $--	 Shy Rebel	 1:02.40	 (24.33)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 04Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Smith	 58.5	 $91	 Ashanko	 0:58.98	 (23.17)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 23Oct24	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Smith	 58.5	 $51	 Nescaffier	 1:23.76	 (23.55)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 27Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59	 $8.5	 Lost My Nightie	 1:25.60	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 05Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57	 $13	 Lucky Leni	 1:11.50	 (24.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼............................No show

2 COLONEL PARKER Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$12,750
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Glare Channel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss V L Thompson, A Stewart & H E Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 05Oct24	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Molloy	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Coltman	 0:51.80	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Angelic Boom	 0:48.13	 (21.96)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 16Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P Stanley	 60	 $9	 Zheng You	 1:14.25	 (24.38)	 1	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 30Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Tarrant	 57	 $3.4	 Miss Mozambique	 1:14.74	 (24.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run

3 PICKED Trainer: C H Richardson Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$400
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wanted Dam: Navillus Picall J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs E A Godfrey & B W Godfrey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 08Jul24	 TWI	 turf	 650	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 ---	 $--	 Red Swan	 0:39.42	 (23.01)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 05Aug24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Bennett	 56	 $17	 Lemon Supreme	 0:58.43	 (23.58)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Fazackerley	 59.5	 $7.5	 Mad Mission	 1:04.51	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

4 SHANNON’S LEGACY Trainer: R Beaton Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,575
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harbinger Dam: Rainbow Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/12/24 (6 Days)
Owner: A J Edmonds, S Fleming, J Karaan, Hello Boy’s Racing (Mgr: P Hughes), P J Seary, Ms C Schofield, A Fitzpatrick, A Van Der Berg & Miss S Fleming

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 07May24	 WAF	 awt	 1175	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 ---	 $--	 Scalextrics	 1:10.25	 (23.58)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 18May24	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Donovan Yeo	 57	 $71	 Aix En Provence	 1:28.71	 (24.67)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
4 of 5	 29Oct24	 DGN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J G-Chester	 ---	 $--	 Ellro	 1:01.72	 (22.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 5	 26Nov24	 DGN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J G-Chester	 ---	 $--	 Reel Graceful	 1:13.76	 (24.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 7½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 10Dec24	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J G-Chester	 57	 $7.5	 Irish Gift	 1:29.21	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
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5 VANILLA TWIST Trainer: Ben Bennett Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,000
Jockey: Ms T Thornton WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Jungle Cat Dam: Vanilla Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A Bowden, Miss J L Bowden, Ms G L Hansen & Miss T R Weaving

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 29Jun24	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Williams	 58	 $26	 Snowy Finn	 1:09.84	 (22.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 15Oct24	 SCI	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 ---	 $--	 Shedrivesabentley	 1:01.70	 (24.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 02Nov24	 GCO	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Sutherland	 56.5	 $21	 Ain’t Tellin	 1:24.26	 (23.87)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten

6 LILICA EBET Trainer: J C Smerdon Barrier: 4 Total: 12-0-1-3 Prize Money: A$24,225
Jockey: J McMurray (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ready For Victory Dam: Moon Fighter J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J D Chevalley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 08Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 57.5	 $6.5	 French Flirt	 1:39.40	 (24.31)	 4	 5	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1488	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 56	 $41	 Liberty State	 1:28.88	 (23.18)	 6	 8	 ....15¾............................No show
6 of 11	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $10	 The Satisfyer	 1:37.58	 (25.53)	 4	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 6	 05Nov24	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Cahill	 56.5	 $7.5	 Minto’s Power	 1:11.07	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 28Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1412	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J McMurray	 55.5	 $5.5	 Materialist	 1:27.63	 (24.17)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

7 READY TO DRINK Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,300
Jockey: B Wheeler WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Ready To Pick J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K H To

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 12Jun24	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Spriggs	 ---	 $--	 Splendent	 1:02.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 25Sep24	 NEW	turf	 820	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 M Thompson	 ---	 $--	 Impressionism	 0:48.92	 (22.82)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 09Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Severo	 ---	 $--	 Private Harry	 0:59.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 28Oct24	 QIR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 55.5	 $4.4	 Rose Water	 1:02.84	 (22.41)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 28Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 56.5	 $21	 Betathaneva	 1:21.43	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse

8 SCOTTVILLE SCOOTER Trainer: D Hansen Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-4 Prize Money: A$15,185
Jockey: Rob Thorburn (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 9-0-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Burleigh Bullet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A Bowden, R J Muirhead, Mrs J M Muirhead, L W Mayes, S J Milgate, D Piper, Miss C L Hansen, R J Warrener, Miss S Reeves, R Groocock, M B E Moore, S V Daley, Mrs H J 
Daley, W N Woodhouse, Mrs S L McKaig & J C Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 07Sep24	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $8	 Kewell	 1:12.78	 (24.63)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 04Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Collis	 54	 $8	 Ashanko	 0:58.98	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 20Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bayliss	 54	 $21	 Able Seaman	 1:12.30	 (23.00)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 27Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Graham	 55	 $7.5	 Lost My Nightie	 1:25.60	 (23.95)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 28Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Marshall	 55	 $18	 Silver Hammer	 1:04.43	 (23.07)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

9 KELLISA Trainer: P P Jenkins Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$11,200
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick Dam: Pauline De Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L A Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	28Aug24	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Potgieter	 54	 $101	 Warrant	 1:36.39	 (24.49)	 6	 10	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 01Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Potgieter	 54.5	 $10	 Wayfarer’s Way	 1:24.07	 (24.23)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $4.4	 Kamariya	 1:23.09	 (24.03)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 10Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Williams	 54	 $31	 State A Fact	 1:25.22	 (24.03)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 28Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Bayliss	 58	 $21	 Betathaneva	 1:21.43	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½................... Every chance

10 POLLY PRINCESS Trainer: Ms O Cairns Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C Krahnen (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Shaka Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M J Bates & B W Bates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 08Oct24	 GCO	turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R C McDermott	 ---	 $--	 Dashing Basics	 0:49.68	 (22.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 26Oct24	 CLI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Savva	 55	 $10	 Almost Even	 0:57.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 05Nov24	 KUM	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 56	 $10	 Steel Gardenia	 1:08.61	 (23.30)	 -	 -	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
2 of 6	 25Nov24	 BEA	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R C McDermott	 ---	 $--	 Without Rhyme	 1:04.74	 (23.64)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 13	30Nov24	 GCO	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Champkin	 53.5	 $101	 Canavese	 1:25.38	 (24.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
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11 ROCK A BYE IVY Trainer: Josh Oliver Barrier: 14 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,940
Jockey: Jade Metcalfe (a2.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Rock On Ivy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss E Ljung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 13Jul24	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Olivia Webb	 55	 $41	 Shadow Power	 1:20.72	 (24.80)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 27Jul24	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Olivia Webb	 55.5	 $11	 Onomatopoeia	 1:41.74	 (25.14)	 4	 5	 ........ 6................... Every chance
7 of 10	 02Nov24	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Bennett	 55.5	 $7.5	 Sidled	 1:11.04	 (24.34)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
10 of 14	18Nov24	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Molloy	 58	 $101	 Crypt De Pin	 1:20.61	 (24.08)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 07Dec24	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W O’Connell	 57.5	 $61	 Zouwaler	 1:40.13	 (24.43)	 6	 9	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten

12 ASINGLEPROMISE Trainer: T Lambourn Barrier: 6 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,510
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Macedon Storm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D A Johnstone, Mrs M T Johnstone, K R Johnstone, Mrs A D Johnstone, Z Leach, Ms L Johnstone, Mrs K Johnstone, J Walsh, R Johnstone, K Johnstone, Mrs J Johnstone, Z Radin, S 
A Lake, G J Ford & Miss T Kanellopoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Jun24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Duffy	 56	 $9	 Slate Ripper	 1:32.11	 (25.53)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	06Jul24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 M Aitken	 57.5	 $18	 Brassi Road	 1:25.86	 (25.00)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 11Jul24	 BED	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Christopher Pang	 53.5	 $101	 Maritime Man	 1:40.03	 (25.79)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 29Jul24	 ALR	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 57	 $8.5	 Special Prophet	 1:36.83	 (27.15)	 4	 3	 ...... 10............................No show
10 of 12	11Aug24	 ECH	 turf	 1412	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Hammond	 56	 $61	 Cinque Ponte	 1:27.18	 (24.23)	 7	 9	 ....10¾.......................... Well back

13 TWILIGHT STEPS Trainer: J L Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,820
Jockey: A Sewell WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Twilight Reef J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lilivale Stud (Mgr: S C G Barr), S C G Barr & Dr J A Barr

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 24Sep24	 YEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Sewell	 58.5	 $81	 Spirited Smile	 1:11.43	 (24.17)	 4	 7	 ..... 8¼............................No show
8 of 12	 04Oct24	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Sewell	 56.5	 $201	 Magic Game	 1:16.82	 (23.37)	 8	 12	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 13Oct24	 TOW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Sewell	 58.5	 $101	 Keep On Running	 1:23.56	 (23.75)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A Sewell	 58	 $31	 Rosefinch	 1:32.22	 (23.31)	 8	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 22Nov24	 SPT	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $41	 Rumbling Away	 1:38.21	 (24.41)	 11	 11	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

14 TWOPOINTFOUR Trainer: R Drysdale Barrier: 7 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,250
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Killy Dam: Hot Dolly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R G Drysdale & R J Drysdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	01Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Julie Busuttin	 53	 $101	 Wayfarer’s Way	 1:24.07	 (24.23)	 3	 8	 ....28¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 7	 05Oct24	 TAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Savva	 59	 $16	 Star Anthem	 1:28.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....16¼.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 26Oct24	 GYM	turf	 1170	   	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Julie Busuttin	 56.5	 $13	 Patti ‘N’ Fay	 1:10.43	 (25.06)	 -	 -	 ....13¾................... Every chance
8 of 10	 23Nov24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 54	 $91	 Fast Da	 1:33.12	 (24.12)	 3	 3	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 04Dec24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 57	 $151	 Sunlord	 1:21.05	 (23.61)	 4	 6	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten

15 PRIDE OF PASSION Trainer: G P Hineman Barrier: 13 Total: 17-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$18,700
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 13-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Passion In Flight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J M Hineman, Mrs K Johnson, W C Arklay, L J Meldon, N R Knight, B D Davey, Mrs D L Young, S D Robinson, D P Whitbread, D A Burke, L Duneman, M A De Ridder, Ms J P 
Queripel, A P Young, Ms S Jensen, D B A Hineman, F R Buckley & Ms B E Whitfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 29Jun24	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Graham	 51	 $5.5	 Flamingo Beach	 2:04.12	 (24.28)	 5	 9	 ........ 5................... Every chance
4 of 12	 03Aug24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 D Mc Gillivray	 55	 $8	 Eastown	 1:33.57	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 09Aug24	 IPS	 turf	 2210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Thompson	 58.5	 $31	 Kenshin Maru	 2:20.27	 (25.39)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 23Aug24	 IPS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Thompson	 58.5	 $14	 Taranaki	 2:17.65	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 07Sep24	 GCO	turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Mc Gillivray	 56.5	 $14	 Dawn Party	 1:50.36	 (24.43)	 2	 4	 ....12¼............................No show

16 EMPEROR TEIO Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 16 Total: 44-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$13,400
Jockey: Ty Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 30-0-0-3 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Moonlight Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 44-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Afford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 28Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Chloe Lowe	 57.5	 $21	 Merchant Moon	 1:11.67	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 12Oct24	 GAY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Violet Soulsby	 55.5	 $21	 Quartershare	 1:10.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾............................No show
5 of 9	 19Oct24	 WON	turf	 850	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Chris Meehan	 59.5	 $21	 Braidwood Queen	 0:50.50	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 05Nov24	 KUM	 turf	 1200	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ty Wheeler	 57.5	 $10	 Steel Gardenia	 1:08.61	 (23.30)	 -	 -	 ........ 7................... Every chance
6 of 7	 07Dec24	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Ms R Payne	 55	 $61	 Rapid Dude	 1:24.58	 (25.79)	 2	 4	 ....24¼................... Every chance
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R3 16 Dec 2024 | Kilcoy | Ladbrokes Kilcoy Christmas Cup (Bm58)
Distance: 1900m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
12:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 051706
	 2	 023179
	 3	 868442
	 4	 800732
	 5	 644140
	 6	 607702
	 7	 560776
	 8	 342722
	 9	 360708
	10	 080066

RHODES
TAVIESLASS
DEL CAMPO
SUPER FAIR
GINASUE
FORCE ME
THE LOVE OF MARY
LONERGY
BUDDY’S TALE
GIRRAMAY

59.5
59.5
59
54.5
54
54
54
54
54
54

5
7
2
10
4
6
1
8
9
3

J HUXTABLE
BRODIE MOFFAT  2 

K YOSHIDA
DARREN EVANS
S CORMACK
MS G CARTWRIGHT
ROB THORBURN  2 

MS B ANDREW
MS S WILLIS  1.5 
DAMIEN BOUTET

P & W HULBERT
GREG WRIGHT
AMANDA PARK
M CALLAGHAN
V VENKAYA
G J HUTCHESSON
T J HURLEY
R T HAY
DEBRA CORBETT
MALEAH HILL

4
6
5
4
5
7
6
5
7
7

G
M
G
M
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

57
61
56
51
50
47
47
45
42
38

	14-�2�-1-0
	26-�3�-6-2
	23-�3�-3-1
	17-�1�-2-2
	44-�2�-2-4
	45-�3�-4-2
	36-�2�-3-4
	31-�2�-7-5
	46-�3�-3-4
	45-�1�-4-4

$47,845
$86,020
$61,805
$31,080
$57,060
$78,872
$85,165
$46,635
$64,115
$60,100

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-0
	7-�2�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 RHODES Trainer: P & W Hulbert Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$47,845
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 59.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Latona J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/10/24 (53 Days)
Owner: Mugs Racing (Mgr: B J J Morris) Mugs Racing I-R (Mgr B J J Morris) Miss A McKay, A Perkins, Miss B Hall, C Leavy, D De Nino, J A Morris, J R C Price, K T Sefton, L Everson, L 
Stephens, N A Freeman, N Jorgensen, R Aston, R Pelquest-Hunt, Mrs S M Greig, S K

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 M Du Plessis	 57.5	 $31	 Rashford	 1:21.33	 (23.87)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 24Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 57	 $13	 Miss Shu	 1:44.77	 (24.33)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 11	 30Oct24	 DOO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM62	 [	 9]	 M Du Plessis	 59	 $31	 Miss Chenery	 1:39.92	 (23.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
12 of 14	13Nov24	 DOO	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Emily Lang	 55.5	 $31	 Hallside Martini	 2:09.43	 (23.95)	 4	 8	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
6 of 12	 28Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 M Du Plessis	 55	 $41	 Hallside Martini	 2:14.42	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

2 TAVIESLASS Trainer: Greg Wright Barrier: 7 Total: 26-3-6-2 Prize Money: A$86,020
Jockey: Brodie Moffat (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 8-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Simmonstar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-1 Last Win: 26/10/24 (51 Days)
Owner: A C Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 03Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 M Castle	 56.5	 $81	 Cherbourg	 1:44.59	 (24.05)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 19Oct24	 TOO	 turf	 1890	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 M Castle	 55	 $5	 Kneze	 1:59.74	 (25.37)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 26Oct24	 TOO	 turf	 2150	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 C Baker	 54.5	 $*3.2	 Going To The Sun	 2:12.94	 (25.86)	 3	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 07Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 2210	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 C Baker	 57	 $*2.7	 Jumeirah Triangle	 2:16.81	 (24.46)	 5	 7	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 30Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 C Baker	 57	 $9.5	 Bovidae	 1:42.22	 (26.31)	 6	 9	 ...... 19............................No show

3 DEL CAMPO Trainer: Amanda Park Barrier: 2 Total: 23-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$61,805
Jockey: K Yoshida WT: 59 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 21-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Into Mischief Dam: Evo Campo J+H: 12-2-2-0 Turf: 22-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (178 Days)
Owner: N W Barnes, W G T Barnes, Ms A J Park, P A Park & B P Park

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 18Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 K Yoshida	 60	 $81	 Lavoni	 1:21.06	 (24.77)	 14	 13	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 01Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 60	 $17	 West Cork	 1:20.67	 (24.10)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 16Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 9]	 K Yoshida	 59	 $9.5	 Royal George	 2:06.43	 (25.82)	 9	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 23Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 59.5	 $6.5	 Martedi	 1:41.24	 (24.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 02Dec24	 DAL	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 59	 $11	 Trautman	 2:04.08	 (25.70)	 7	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

4 SUPER FAIR Trainer: M Callaghan Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$31,080
Jockey: Darren Evans WT: 54.5 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Super One Dam: Kermis J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/03/24 (263 Days)
Owner: Ms N J R Renyard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	22Sep24	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Jade Metcalfe	 52.5	 $31	 Dear Prudence	 1:10.20	 (23.44)	 13	 12	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	03Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 56.5	 $91	 Cherbourg	 1:44.59	 (24.05)	 8	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 26Oct24	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 54.5	 $21	 Capitan De Seda	 1:39.12	 (24.25)	 2	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 05Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 58	 $11	 Onomatopoeia	 1:41.33	 (24.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 16Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Darren Evans	 54	 $7.5	 Royal George	 2:06.43	 (25.82)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

KILCOY | PAGE 8



PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 16 DEC 2024

5 GINASUE Trainer: V Venkaya Barrier: 4 Total: 44-2-2-4 Prize Money: A$57,060
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 54 Good: 29-1-0-4 Track: 4-1-2-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 35-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Lizards Lover J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 41-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-0 Last Win: 31/10/24 (46 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 11Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $11	 Paris Affair	 1:52.60	 (25.15)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 4	 27Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58	 $13	 Casanova Man	 2:18.20	 (23.90)	 3	 4	 ....11¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 S Cormack	 55	 $*3.1	 Force Me	 1:57.61	 (25.23)	 10	 10	 ........ 1...........................Good win
4 of 10	 10Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 55	 $26	 Wanda’s Outlaw	 1:51.36	 (23.82)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
10 of 12	29Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $61	 Nippa’s Nightcap	 1:51.40	 (23.33)	 12	 11	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back

6 FORCE ME Trainer: G J Hutchesson Barrier: 6 Total: 45-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$78,872
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 54 Good: 19-0-1-1 Track: 8-2-2-0

7yo b nz m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 35-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Pour Moi Dam: Better Together J+H: 10-0-2-0 Turf: 42-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-3-1 Last Win: 14/10/22 (794 Days)
Owner: Hogan Bloodstock (Mgr: P D Hogan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	01Apr24	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $26	 Who Ordered Dafish	 1:42.72	 (23.63)	 3	 4	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 25Aug24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $31	 Spirit’s Charm	 1:30.96	 (25.30)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 07Sep24	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $81	 Skater	 1:41.84	 (23.42)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
11 of 11	19Sep24	 IPS	 turf	 1670	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $41	 Yukanuma	 1:43.82	 (24.71)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 10	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $13	 Ginasue	 1:57.61	 (25.23)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

7 THE LOVE OF MARY Trainer: T J Hurley Barrier: 1 Total: 36-2-3-4 Prize Money: A$85,165
Jockey: Rob Thorburn (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 22-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 11-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Under The Louvre Dam: Miss Mariah J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-1-1 Last Win: 09/12/22 (738 Days)
Owner: D G Hurley, P Storey & Ms R S Ebsworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 11Feb24	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 55	 $12	 Papal Miss	 1:58.26	 (26.83)	 4	 5	 ....10¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	14Mar24	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 54.5	 $21	 Reel Wild	 1:39.85	 (24.55)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 31Aug24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Rob Thorburn	 52.5	 $61	 Birmingham	 1:32.28	 (24.48)	 3	 6	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 25Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $101	 Wanda’s Outlaw	 1:51.61	 (24.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 05Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 D L Turner	 55	 $16	 Gold Prince	 2:20.16	 (24.50)	 7	 5	 ..... 7½................... Every chance

8 LONERGY Trainer: R T Hay Barrier: 8 Total: 31-2-7-5 Prize Money: A$46,635
Jockey: Ms B Andrew WT: 54 Good: 22-2-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-4-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Pure Energy J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 30-2-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: 04/11/23 (408 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 05Oct24	 EID	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB50	 [	 6]	 B Johnson	 59.5	 $*3.5	 War Too All	 1:20.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 19Oct24	 WON	turf	 1577	 G 	 OB50	 [	 3]	 Perrie Carter	 56	 $3	 The Wellian	 1:37.55	 (25.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 02Nov24	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Newport	 58.5	 $41	 Maple Door	 1:39.77	 (24.52)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 09Nov24	 ESK	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM55	 [	12]	 Ms B Andrew	 56	 $5	 Hell Of A Prince	 1:45.86	 (24.68)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 30Nov24	 THG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 B Newport	 56	 $6	 Man In The Mirror	 1:34.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3.............................Nice run

9 BUDDY’S TALE Trainer: Debra Corbett Barrier: 9 Total: 46-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$64,115
Jockey: Ms S Willis (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 27-3-1-2 Track: 14-2-1-3

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 11-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-1
Sire: Arlington Dam: Tittle Tale J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 45-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-2 Last Win: 26/11/22 (751 Days)
Owner: Mrs D L Corbett & S A Corbett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 17Mar24	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 54	 $21	 Sienna’s Award	 1:35.77	 (24.18)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
10 of 10	27Apr24	 TOO	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 A Donald	 52	 $19	 Zou Zouamore	 2:06.12	 (25.73)	 1	 9	 ....18¼.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 02Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms H Phillips	 54	 $9	 Seeress	 2:00.19	 (26.19)	 6	 8	 ....11½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 Ms H Phillips	 55	 $101	 Isla’s Day	 1:23.96	 (24.96)	 9	 10	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 09Nov24	 ESK	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Ms H Phillips	 55	 $15	 Hell Of A Prince	 1:45.86	 (24.68)	 -	 -	 ....11½...................... Well beaten

10 GIRRAMAY Trainer: Maleah Hill Barrier: 3 Total: 45-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$60,100
Jockey: Damien Boutet WT: 54 Good: 30-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-2-2 54-56kg: 11-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Sweet Martini J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 41-0-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-3-2 Last Win: 04/02/23 (681 Days)
Owner: Miss M B Hill & J J Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 30Sep24	 EME	 turf	 1615	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Chloe Lowe	 55	 $31	 Yubetido	 1:39.88	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	19Oct24	 WON	turf	 1577	 G 	 OB50	 [	 9]	 Ms H Phillips	 56.5	 $16	 The Wellian	 1:37.55	 (25.91)	 -	 -	 ....12¼.......................... Well back
12 of 12	09Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Damien Boutet	 60	 $151	 Super Quick	 1:19.17	 (24.42)	 11	 11	 ....11¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 23Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Damien Boutet	 60	 $151	 Silver Goddess	 2:05.91	 (25.67)	 8	 6	 ....14¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 30Nov24	 THG	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Damien Boutet	 55	 $31	 Man In The Mirror	 1:34.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
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R4 16 Dec 2024 | Kilcoy | Ladbrokes Yard Comments (Bm58)
Distance: 800m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
12:43 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 464846
	 2	 041687
	 3	 159520
	 4	 838360
	 5	 336225
	 6	 933647
	 7	 303380
	 8	 7015
	 9	 241424
	10	 862592
	11	 874448

FLYING RUPERT
FREAKSHAKE
IT’S HELLS BELLS
SHINSHINTO
SUNIKI
VIKING VALOUR
YEMEAN
MAKING HISTORY
KENTUCKY ROSE
I AM THOR
SO EXTRA

59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
56
56

8
7
10
6
5
2
11
9
4
1
3

CHLOE LOWE  2 

MS H RICHARDSON
J MCMURRAY  1.5 
LESLIE TILLEY
S POINTON  4 

JULIE BUSUTTIN  3 

J HUXTABLE
MS G CARTWRIGHT
T FENLON
MS B ANDREW
LIV O’DONNELL  1.5 

KYM AFFORD
A & T SWEENEY
D BELL
T LAMBOURN
JAYDEN SIMS
D BELL
C & C MUNCE
L D WANLESS
C H RICHARDSON
G BARBIERATO
MS J CROMPTON

5
6
5
8
6
4
4
3
4
4
6

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
55
55
55
59
54
57
55
55
49
53

	24-�3�-0-4
	19-�2�-3-3
	23-�3�-2-2
	53-�7�-5-7
	38-�6�-5-6
	20-�2�-2-3
	 9-�1�-0-3
	 4-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-0
	25-�2�-4-2
	31-�3�-6-4

$94,310
$47,040
$53,975
$153,480
$95,610
$70,090
$42,710
$13,700
$43,820
$82,725
$76,565

	8-�1�-0-3
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	7-�1�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-2-0
	11-�2�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 FLYING RUPERT Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 8 Total: 24-3-0-4 Prize Money: A$94,310
Jockey: Chloe Lowe (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 12-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 5-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-3
Sire: Winning Rupert Dam: Altamira J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-2 Last Win: 24/12/23 (358 Days)
Owner: R T Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 19Aug24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 54.5	 $5.5	 Maguro	 0:45.58	 (21.69)	 1	 1	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 10	 03Sep24	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58.5	 $7.5	 Gypsy Tricks	 0:48.51	 (22.01)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 27Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59.5	 $8	 Dealing’s Done	 0:58.25	 (22.89)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 12Oct24	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 60	 $5	 Star Of Kings	 0:45.61	 (21.45)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 02Dec24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Chloe Lowe	 57	 $14	 Good Times Again	 0:57.35	 (22.81)	 5	 3	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance

2 FREAKSHAKE Trainer: A & T Sweeney Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$47,040
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 59 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 58+kg: 14-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Ajaya Dam: Concertina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/07/24 (160 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Ross & A D Ross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Jun24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 K Matheson	 58	 $81	 Xerri	 0:56.68	 (22.93)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 09Jul24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 K Matheson	 59	 $4.6	 Grandeur Rose	 1:12.16	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 11	 08Aug24	 MOR	turf	 950	  S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Liv O’Donnell	 57	 $7	 Hiraishin	 0:54.42	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 9	 18Nov24	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 K Matheson	 58.5	 $19	 Ran Na Lady	 0:44.52	 (20.84)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 07Dec24	 TEX	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Liv O’Donnell	 60	 $8	 Helikedempretty	 0:50.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

3 IT’S HELLS BELLS Trainer: D Bell Barrier: 10 Total: 23-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$53,975
Jockey: J McMurray (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 5-3-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: The Bar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (113 Days)
Owner: Adrenaline Thoroughbreds No 1 (Mgr: P J Bita), J Hawker, J Wynne, B W Daley, G S Wright, Waters Edge Racing (Mgr: B J Artis), Two R C Racing (Mgr: R B Meier), S McSparron, W T 
Hayes, A Paterson, Mrs J G Artis, Mrs T F O’Neill, Mrs R A Erbacher, I J Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 12Sep24	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 K H Zechner	 60	 $7	 More Love	 1:03.82	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 26Sep24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	12]	 A Jones	 60	 $11	 Quest Of Quests	 1:11.37	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¾............................No show
5 of 8	 10Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 K H Zechner	 58.5	 $4.4	 Better Than Booze	 1:11.88	 (24.98)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 02Nov24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 Julie Busuttin	 58.5	 $7	 Lets Dance Jandy	 0:57.47	 (23.46)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
11 of 14	23Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 K H Zechner	 59.5	 $5.5	 Electric Arrow	 1:06.54	 (24.02)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted

4 SHINSHINTO Trainer: T Lambourn Barrier: 6 Total: 53-7-5-7 Prize Money: A$153,480
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 59 Good: 32-3-4-2 Track: 3-1-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 32-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Triquetra J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 44-7-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-1-5 Last Win: 02/11/23 (410 Days)
Owner: M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 61.5	 $10	 Alpine Lady	 1:11.04	 (24.24)	 8	 8	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 01Jul24	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 60	 $8.5	 Saddle Boy	 1:11.24	 (23.80)	 10	 12	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 09Jul24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $4.6	 Whiskey Dancer	 1:11.91	 (24.32)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 25Jul24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Williams	 59.5	 $7.5	 Dirt Cheap	 1:03.20	 (23.34)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
12 of 12	30Nov24	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM55	 [	10]	 D Peisley	 60.5	 $21	 Indubitably	 1:05.78	 (23.83)	 2	 3	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
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5 SUNIKI Trainer: Jayden Sims Barrier: 5 Total: 38-6-5-6 Prize Money: A$95,610
Jockey: S Pointon (a4.0) WT: 59 Good: 18-3-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 19-3-4-3 Firm: 3-1-1-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Prime Possum J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 38-6-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-1 Last Win: 17/03/24 (274 Days)
Owner: T J Dougall, Miss K M Mason & J D Sims

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 28Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Zoe Hunt	 57.5	 $4.4	 Better Rush	 0:59.04	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 18Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 O Kendal	 52	 $61	 Uno Moon	 0:45.05	 (22.12)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 7	 26Oct24	 CLI	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 S Pointon	 55	 $6	 Devil’s Rite	 1:02.98	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 05Nov24	 KUM	 turf	 1000	 F 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 S Pointon	 60	 $3	 Craiglea Thera	 0:56.62	 (22.52)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	10]	 S Pointon	 60	 $6	 Astern Villa	 1:00.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

6 VIKING VALOUR Trainer: D Bell Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$70,090
Jockey: Julie Busuttin (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Spinning Heart J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 19-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/24 (156 Days)
Owner: R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 08Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 C Baker	 54	 $20	 Shako	 0:57.32	 (22.77)	 5	 5	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 27Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms S Willis	 56	 $8.5	 Dealing’s Done	 0:58.25	 (22.89)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 07Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Sutherland	 56.5	 $5.5	 Rubydoo	 1:05.21	 (23.27)	 3	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
4 of 9	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Julie Busuttin	 54.5	 $6.5	 Loaded Gun	 0:48.93	 (22.17)	 8	 8	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 14	 23Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 59	 $12	 Electric Arrow	 1:06.54	 (24.02)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

7 YEMEAN Trainer: C & C Munce Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-0-3 Prize Money: A$42,710
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-2
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Jete J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 21/03/24 (270 Days)
Owner: W B Andrews Breeding & Racing (Mgr: W B Andrews)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	11May24	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $5.5	 La Boqueria	 1:05.58	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 03Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  S 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Fenlon	 55	 $9	 Gypsy Tricks	 0:45.57	 (21.46)	 7	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 24Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 56	 $4.8	 Purosangue	 0:45.31	 (22.31)	 5	 5	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 05Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 58.5	 $5.5	 Super Zamboni	 0:57.58	 (22.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	29Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 R Dolan	 58	 $19	 Stellar Lady	 0:58.28	 (22.80)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾.......................... Well back

8 MAKING HISTORY Trainer: L D Wanless Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,700
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Santos Dam: Jalaurabel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/24 (46 Days)
Owner: L D Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 17Sep24	 SCI	 turf	 850	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms M Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Ready To Ignite	 0:52.30	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 12Oct24	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $31	 Bun In The Oven	 1:01.59	 (23.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
11 of 12	23Oct24	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J P Stanley	 58	 $201	 Give Me Space	 1:10.03	 (22.79)	 12	 12	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $16	 Marlee’s Zander	 1:10.58	 (24.67)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 6	 01Dec24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 55.5	 $51	 I’m Heroic	 1:26.12	 (24.20)	 5	 6	 ...... 13.......................... Fair effort

9 KENTUCKY ROSE Trainer: C H Richardson Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$43,820
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 57 Good: 9-1-2-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Encryption Dam: Viaductress J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/24 (178 Days)
Owner: C H Richardson, K Richardson, Mrs S H Richardson, Mrs C Richardson, L J Richardson & J Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 08Jun24	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Fenlon	 54.5	 $4.2	 Enflamed	 0:51.21	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 21Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Wishart	 55	 $*2.2	 Boonah Flasher	 0:44.82	 (23.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
4 of 7	 24Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 1	 [	 4]	 A Jones	 54	 $9.5	 Purosangue	 0:45.31	 (22.31)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 09Nov24	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Rob Thorburn	 57	 $4.6	 Global Empire	 0:44.34	 (21.31)	 -	 -	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 Mitch Goring	 59	 $6	 Astern Villa	 1:00.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

10 I AM THOR Trainer: G Barbierato Barrier: 1 Total: 25-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$82,725
Jockey: Ms B Andrew WT: 56 Good: 20-0-4-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: I’m A Smarty Pants J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 25-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/23 (533 Days)
Owner: G A Barbierato, M W Hooke, Mrs J M Barbierato & Miss B L C Barbierato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 12Oct24	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Darren Evans	 58.5	 $81	 Star Of Kings	 0:45.61	 (21.45)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $7	 Loaded Gun	 0:48.93	 (22.17)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 09Nov24	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Darren Evans	 59.5	 $3.8	 Global Empire	 0:44.34	 (21.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 18Nov24	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $16	 Ran Na Lady	 0:44.52	 (20.84)	 7	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show
2 of 10	 07Dec24	 TEX	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms B Andrew	 58	 $14	 Helikedempretty	 0:50.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
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11 SO EXTRA Trainer: Ms J Crompton Barrier: 3 Total: 31-3-6-4 Prize Money: A$76,565
Jockey: Liv O’Donnell (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 25-3-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-0-2 54-56kg: 14-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Baumkuchen J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 27/02/23 (658 Days)
Owner: Ms J J Crompton, W R Crompton, Ms J N Randall & M Abbott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 31Aug24	 WAA	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Chloe Lowe	 55.5	 $10	 Galeka	 1:04.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 22Sep24	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 OB60	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $15	 Beitsoo	 0:45.73	 (21.43)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 28Sep24	 TAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms C Eaton	 57	 $6	 Better Rush	 0:59.04	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 02Nov24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Liv O’Donnell	 57.5	 $7	 Lets Dance Jandy	 0:57.47	 (23.46)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Liv O’Donnell	 59.5	 $8	 Astern Villa	 1:00.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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R5 16 Dec 2024 | Kilcoy | Searles Garden Products Hcp (58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: OB58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 550448
	 2	 733413
	 3	 838360
	 4	 132252
	 5	 433898
	 6	 231050
	 7	 567363
	 8	 171608
	 9	 887400
	10	 000673
	11	 808485
	12	 890097

DIMENSION
THE SHAMAN
SHINSHINTO
WORTHY ESSGEE
PALATIAL PRINCE
DARKENED DESTINY
ZIN ZAN READY
DUSTINS
DUSTYIAM
EARLSTON
WHISTLIN’ ARROW
NICHOLAS ADAM

60
60
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
54
54
54
54
54

1
8
7
12
11
3
10
6
9
2
5
4

CHELSEA FRANCIS  4 

S POINTON  4 

--
M MANKELOW  3 

MS H RICHARDSON
A B-SCHRAPEL
B WHEELER
DAMIEN BOUTET
N THOMAS
MS M KENNEDY
MS F SANDKUHL  1.5 
PERRIE CARTER  3 

NEIL HOCKING
C H RICHARDSON
T LAMBOURN
R PEREIRA
G RICHARDSON
BRADLEY SMITH
M A CURRIE
MALEAH HILL
MS S SIXTUS
G M HAY
P B MONCRIEFF
WAYNE KUSKOPF

6
4
8
5
6
6
4
7
6
5
8
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
58
55
55
54
53
53
44
43
43
43
36

	24-�2�-4-1
	11-�2�-0-3
	53-�7�-5-7
	26-�2�-7-5
	27-�2�-6-6
	25-�1�-5-4
	16-�1�-2-2
	44-�3�-5-2
	36-�1�-1-3
	34-�1�-0-2
	61-�5�-4-6
	49-�2�-0-6

$70,380
$29,435
$153,480
$71,885
$75,890
$61,645
$50,650
$45,725
$34,325
$48,500
$88,065
$39,565

	7-�1�-2-0
	8-�1�-0-3
	18-�2�-1-3
	6-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	7-�1�-2-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	16-�3�-3-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	13-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-3-3
	17-�1�-0-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DIMENSION Trainer: Neil Hocking Barrier: 1 Total: 24-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$70,380
Jockey: Chelsea Francis (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 10-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Daisy Can Too J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 06/03/23 (651 Days)
Owner: M B E Moore & N W Hocking

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 14Mar24	 BEA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 58.5	 $10	 Invahir	 1:15.95	 (23.75)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	01Apr24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 59.5	 $31	 Talk Time	 1:20.84	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 9¼............................ Poor run
4 of 6	 13Apr24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 C Waddell	 60.5	 $10	 Takunai	 1:33.63	 (23.61)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 9	 20Apr24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 J Franklin	 60.5	 $4	 Reformist	 1:33.76	 (23.11)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 21Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 C Sutherland	 56	 $21	 Becamo	 1:09.74	 (24.12)	 9	 9	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten

2 THE SHAMAN Trainer: C H Richardson Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$29,435
Jockey: S Pointon (a4.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-3
Sire: Performer Dam: Trance J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 11-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/11/24 (37 Days)
Owner: T Willson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 22Sep24	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 M Wishart	 57.5	 $15	 Little Show	 1:10.16	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 05Oct24	 TAA	 turf	 1200	   	 B	 [	 9]	 Mitch Goring	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Merchant Moon	 1:08.89	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 L Sykes	 58.5	 $6	 Isla’s Day	 1:23.96	 (24.96)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 09Nov24	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 S Pointon	 57	 $5	 Mishani Persuasion	 1:22.19	 (23.94)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 7	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 S Pointon	 53.5	 $6	 Unleash	 1:13.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

3 SHINSHINTO Trainer: T Lambourn Barrier: 7 Total: 53-7-5-7 Prize Money: A$153,480
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 32-3-4-2 Track: 3-1-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 32-3-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-1-3
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Triquetra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-7-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-1-5 Last Win: 02/11/23 (410 Days)
Owner: M Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 61.5	 $10	 Alpine Lady	 1:11.04	 (24.24)	 8	 8	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 01Jul24	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 60	 $8.5	 Saddle Boy	 1:11.24	 (23.80)	 10	 12	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 09Jul24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $4.6	 Whiskey Dancer	 1:11.91	 (24.32)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 25Jul24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Williams	 59.5	 $7.5	 Dirt Cheap	 1:03.20	 (23.34)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
12 of 12	30Nov24	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM55	 [	10]	 D Peisley	 60.5	 $21	 Indubitably	 1:05.78	 (23.83)	 2	 3	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten

4 WORTHY ESSGEE Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 12 Total: 26-2-7-5 Prize Money: A$71,885
Jockey: M Mankelow (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 19-1-4-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-2 54-56kg: 12-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Worthy Cause Dam: Flying Essgee J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 22-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-1 Last Win: 27/07/24 (142 Days)
Owner: Mrs M J Goodair & S J Goodair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 09Aug24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $7	 Parues	 1:22.19	 (24.98)	 5	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 24Aug24	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 57.5	 $21	 Roman Dagger	 1:19.47	 (24.57)	 3	 3	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 12Sep24	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R Maloney	 59	 $4.8	 More Love	 1:03.82	 (23.20)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 18Nov24	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 M Mankelow	 55	 $19	 Ran Na Lady	 0:44.52	 (20.84)	 9	 9	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 11	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 M Mankelow	 60.5	 $*4.2	 Astern Villa	 1:00.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
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5 PALATIAL PRINCE Trainer: G Richardson Barrier: 11 Total: 27-2-6-6 Prize Money: A$75,890
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 58 Good: 21-2-5-6 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 19-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Midnight Joy J+H: 7-0-1-2 Turf: 18-0-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/03/24 (290 Days)
Owner: C Patton, Dr J Cleeland, Mrs J Patton, P J Brunjes, M McCracken, S McLennan, B Vagg & Mrs E M Kratzmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 11Jun24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 60	 $*4	 Toba	 1:22.71	 (23.81)	 3	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 21Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 57.5	 $10	 Becamo	 1:09.74	 (24.12)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 13	 01Jul24	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Richardson	 60	 $6.5	 Duchess Of Milan	 1:20.88	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
9 of 10	 09Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms H Richardson	 58.5	 $61	 Heroic Chief	 1:05.38	 (23.67)	 6	 10	 ...... 12............................No show
8 of 14	 23Nov24	 INV	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms H Richardson	 56.5	 $15	 Artic Panther	 1:09.10	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

6 DARKENED DESTINY Trainer: Bradley Smith Barrier: 3 Total: 25-1-5-4 Prize Money: A$61,645
Jockey: A B-Schrapel WT: 57.5 Good: 16-0-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 17-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Tiptoe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/01/24 (333 Days)
Owner: N H Dickinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 26Dec23	 BAL	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Emily Pomfrett	 56	 $*1.9	 Rothesay’s Ruby	 1:25.26	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 18Jan24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Anna Bakos	 57	 $4.4	 Ilfracombe Kid	 1:11.14	 (24.12)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
12 of 12	15Feb24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Anna Bakos	 59	 $20	 Sian Star	 1:22.19	 (23.71)	 1	 2	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 12Mar24	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Anna Bakos	 60	 $4.8	 Boomi’s Buddy	 1:10.32	 (25.26)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	26Sep24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 M Schrapel	 58	 $41	 Quest Of Quests	 1:11.37	 (24.73)	 2	 3	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back

7 ZIN ZAN READY Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$50,650
Jockey: B Wheeler WT: 57.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Not A Zin Zan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/04/24 (247 Days)
Owner: Mrs D T Currie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 04Oct24	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms A Butler	 60	 $19	 Lamentum	 1:00.13	 (21.95)	 7	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance
7 of 10	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Rob Thorburn	 58	 $11	 Kelanoa	 1:03.25	 (23.29)	 8	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 05Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 57	 $4.4	 Unleash	 1:12.92	 (24.95)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 8	 09Nov24	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 58	 $15	 Lets Dance Jandy	 1:09.55	 (23.81)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Leah Martyn	 59.5	 $9	 Astern Villa	 1:00.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

8 DUSTINS Trainer: Maleah Hill Barrier: 6 Total: 44-3-5-2 Prize Money: A$45,725
Jockey: Damien Boutet WT: 54 Good: 30-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 17-0-3-0 Firm: 4-1-1-1 Distance: 16-3-3-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Elusive Diva J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 44-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (240 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Robbins & Miss M B Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 13Apr24	 GOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 G Goomany	 59	 $13	 Lip Sip Suk	 1:11.48	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
1 of 6	 20Apr24	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB50	 [	 1]	 B Newport	 60.5	 $5	 Lasco	 1:10.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... DH...........................Good win
6 of 11	 04May24	 BAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB50	 [	 5]	 B Newport	 61	 $17	 Red Zorro	 1:10.04	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ........ 3................... Every chance
10 of 10	09Nov24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Damien Boutet	 60	 $7	 Valar Dohaeris	 0:58.35	 (23.60)	 8	 10	 ..... 9½.......................... Well back
8 of 12	 30Nov24	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Damien Boutet	 59	 $12	 Imagine That	 1:14.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten

9 DUSTYIAM Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 9 Total: 36-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$34,325
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 54 Good: 24-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Dusty Moon Dam: Ocky J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 32-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/03/24 (289 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 07Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 54	 $61	 Rashford	 1:21.33	 (23.87)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 20Oct24	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Tomizawa	 55	 $61	 Cold One	 1:16.53	 (23.57)	 7	 7	 ........ 9.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 05Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB52	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 56.5	 $21	 Must Be The Money	 1:19.57	 (25.09)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
13 of 13	28Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1312	 S 	 1	 [	13]	 S Champkin	 53.5	 $151	 Nails And Pride	 1:20.84	 (24.00)	 11	 11	 ....12¼............................ Poor run
11 of 11	04Dec24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 S Collett	 60	 $151	 Grand Meteor	 1:20.52	 (24.07)	 9	 7	 ...... 10....................... Not sighted

10 EARLSTON Trainer: G M Hay Barrier: 2 Total: 34-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$48,500
Jockey: Ms M Kennedy WT: 54 Good: 21-1-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 20-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Swank J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 30-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: 04/03/23 (653 Days)
Owner: G M Hay, Mrs P G Hay & A I Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	15Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 K H Zechner	 54	 $151	 Capital Chase	 0:57.94	 (22.73)	 3	 4	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted
13 of 13	27Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 S Collett	 54	 $201	 Dealing’s Done	 0:58.25	 (22.89)	 9	 11	 ..... 8¾............................ Poor run
6 of 8	 10Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 54	 $101	 Better Than Booze	 1:11.88	 (24.98)	 7	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 11	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 3]	 Ty Wheeler	 54	 $31	 He’s A Devil	 1:10.19	 (24.20)	 5	 6	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 23Nov24	 GYM	turf	 1030	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms M Kennedy	 55	 $81	 Masterplan	 1:03.17	 (24.83)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
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11 WHISTLIN’ ARROW Trainer: P B Moncrieff Barrier: 5 Total: 61-5-4-6 Prize Money: A$88,065
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 39-2-1-5 Track: 7-1-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 52-54kg: 24-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-3-3
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Sutton Destiny J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 60-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-3-1 Last Win: 13/12/22 (734 Days)
Owner: P B Moncrieff, Mrs C M Stone, Ms M A Moncrieff, B J Moncrieff, Miss S Cahill, R J Henderson, L J McGrath & Ms P S Henderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	11Jan24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 Ms R Payne	 56	 $81	 Dragon Pins	 1:09.96	 (23.97)	 9	 12	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 22Feb24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 S Collett	 54	 $101	 Masterplan	 1:09.57	 (23.94)	 6	 6	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54	 $101	 Kelanoa	 1:03.25	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 05Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB52	 [	 5]	 Ms R Payne	 56	 $7	 Mr Evans	 1:00.56	 (23.75)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 02Dec24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54	 $81	 Good Times Again	 0:57.35	 (22.81)	 2	 4	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

12 NICHOLAS ADAM Trainer: Wayne Kuskopf Barrier: 4 Total: 49-2-0-6 Prize Money: A$39,565
Jockey: Perrie Carter (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 31-1-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-0-4
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Careless And Crazy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-2-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-3 Last Win: 18/06/22 (912 Days)
Owner: W Kuskopf

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 20Jul24	 GYM	turf	 1170	   	 BM65	 [	 9]	 Julie Busuttin	 52	 $31	 Diggity	 1:10.14	 (25.67)	 -	 -	 ...... 39............................No show
10 of 10	03Aug24	 NAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	 9]	 Damien Boutet	 58	 $51	 All About Lewis	 1:10.80	 (24.03)	 -	 -	 ....19½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	21Sep24	 GYM	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	10]	 M Butler	 56	 $21	 Master Drumer	 1:39.52	 (27.81)	 -	 -	 ....34¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 26Oct24	 GYM	turf	 1170	   	 OB55	 [	 8]	 B Youngberry	 53	 $31	 Nine Cigars	 1:09.41	 (24.94)	 -	 -	 ....25½............................No show
7 of 7	 05Nov24	 BUG	 turf	 1380	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Brodie Moffat	 55	 $17	 Heat	 1:24.20	 (26.67)	 -	 -	 ....40¾.........................No excuse
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R6 16 Dec 2024 | Kilcoy | Kilcoy Exchange Hotel Hcp (58)
Distance: 1200m | Class: OB58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:02 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 855619
	 2	 122723
	 3	 560510
	 4	 342132
	 5	 050877
	 6	 197877
	 7	 65150
	 8	 018295
	 9	 427223
	10	 674727
	11	 290874
	12	 228973

ALPHA JANE
ALPINE LADY
DARLING HEART
INSPIRED DREAM
MISS BACALL
MADAME MOTH
WARRIOR CHIEF
DAUNTING LADY
EYE WANTED
FLYING TYROL
SISTER GEORGIA
GRANDEUR ROSE

60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
55.5

12
8
13
9
7
6
2
11
5
1
4
14

ROB THORBURN  2 

--
JULIE BUSUTTIN  3 

LIV O’DONNELL  1.5 
J HUXTABLE
J MCMURRAY  1.5 
S CORMACK
T FENLON
MS G CARTWRIGHT
C KRAHNEN  2 

--
MS M KENNEDY

D HANSEN
P L SHAILER
D BELL
T & M SEARS
P P JENKINS
J C SMERDON
MELISSA KELLY
L D WANLESS
K KEMP
B GENTLE
ALAN BOYD
G M HAY

5
5
4
6
6
4
3
5
6
6
5
6

M
M
M
M
M
M
F
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
57
56
55
55
53
56
51
51
51
51
49

	22-�3�-3-2
	17-�2�-5-3
	 6-�1�-0-0
	19-�1�-5-3
	16-�1�-3-2
	 7-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-1
	18-�1�-4-6
	39-�3�-2-3
	13-�1�-1-1
	47-�3�-7-8

$89,710
$62,965
$14,700
$57,550
$44,400
$15,200
$15,010
$51,080
$43,880
$104,815
$20,720
$103,485

	4-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-3-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	6-�0�-3-2
	21-�1�-2-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-1

EMERGENCY
	13	 066451
	14	 808006

FLICK
SOOZIE MAREE

55
54.5

3
10

TY WHEELER  2 

--
KYM AFFORD
MS S SIXTUS

8
6

M
M

AUS
AUS

48
47

	75-�7�-3-6
	33-�2�-0-1

$102,405
$33,745

	36-�5�-1-4
	10-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ALPHA JANE Trainer: D Hansen Barrier: 12 Total: 22-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$89,710
Jockey: Rob Thorburn (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Easy Rocking Dam: Alpha Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-0 Last Win: 30/05/24 (200 Days)
Owner: Ms S J Buckley & Miss A Dunk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 12Apr24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Graham	 57	 $12	 Temper The Storm	 1:25.76	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 11	 03May24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 C Collis	 56.5	 $6.5	 Livingstones	 1:32.24	 (24.81)	 7	 9	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 12	 19May24	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 J Bayliss	 54	 $26	 Old Song	 1:39.41	 (24.33)	 6	 4	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 30May24	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 OB62	 [	 2]	 T Fenlon	 52.5	 $6	 Deal An Ace	 1:47.05	 (24.75)	 3	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
9 of 12	 16Jun24	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 T Fenlon	 53	 $19	 Persevere	 1:50.21	 (24.73)	 3	 5	 ..... 5½............................No show

2 ALPINE LADY Trainer: P L Shailer Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$62,965
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-3-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Swiss Alps J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-3 Last Win: 02/06/24 (197 Days)
Owner: C P Sessarago, Mrs S A L Sessarago, G A Hicks, Pablo Punters (Mgr: J T Sessarago), Wedolikeapunt (Mgr: J A Sessarago), M R Lunt, Pegasus Syndicate (Mgr: G A Halls), The Glass 
Roof (Mgr: C Wilson), R J Knuppe, A J Cruice, D A Gray, M Elliott & C J Packer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $8.5	 Becamo	 1:09.74	 (24.12)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 01Jul24	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 58	 $*4	 Tee Amici	 1:21.65	 (24.10)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 09Jul24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 S Cormack	 58	 $*4.8	 Scottish Prince	 1:33.79	 (25.05)	 3	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 14	 26Jul24	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Williams	 60	 $*5	 Seiryu	 1:10.74	 (23.94)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 30Nov24	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM55	 [	12]	 B Lerena	 59	 $16	 Indubitably	 1:05.78	 (23.83)	 12	 12	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort

3 DARLING HEART Trainer: D Bell Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,700
Jockey: Julie Busuttin (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Heroic Valour Dam: Golden Sunset J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/24 (67 Days)
Owner: R J Rochford & Mrs C M Rochford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 09Jul23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 52.5	 $26	 Winsome Star	 1:13.20	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
11 of 11	15Nov23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 56	 $201	 Press Link	 1:10.66	 (22.95)	 6	 9	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 26Sep24	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms S Willis	 53.5	 $16	 Six More Songs	 0:46.26	 (23.73)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 10Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Julie Busuttin	 53	 $5	 Glad Rag Doll	 1:11.68	 (24.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
13 of 13	13Nov24	 DOO	turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 T Marshall	 54	 $101	 Adoradec	 1:21.41	 (24.35)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¾............................ Poor run

4 INSPIRED DREAM Trainer: T & M Sears Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$57,550
Jockey: Liv O’Donnell (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Dream To Succeed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-1 Last Win: 29/12/23 (353 Days)
Owner: Ms M L Sears, P M Martin, P Lord & Mrs L Goldspink-Lord

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 12Nov23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Jones	 56.5	 $*1.5	 Jafuboy	 1:04.13	 (22.82)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 16Dec23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 N Tomizawa	 54.5	 $5	 Tattle	 1:13.38	 (24.38)	 3	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 29Dec23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Emily Lang	 53.5	 $*2	 Captain Fenkel	 1:10.81	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Jan24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Emily Lang	 56.5	 $4.6	 Schmoozer	 1:11.62	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 27Jun24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bennett	 54.5	 $21	 Xerri	 0:56.68	 (22.93)	 9	 6	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
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5 MISS BACALL Trainer: P P Jenkins Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$44,400
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b nz m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-1
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Queen Of Cool J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 27/01/24 (324 Days)
Owner: G I Barnett, P G Archer, C D Paulin, P P Jenkins & A G Mcnamee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 21Mar24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 56	 $11	 Coodarady	 1:11.07	 (23.69)	 5	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	21Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 58.5	 $12	 Constant Cafe	 1:10.25	 (23.64)	 8	 10	 ...... 14....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 04Aug24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 58.5	 $71	 Super Daisy	 0:57.42	 (22.64)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 04Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 59.5	 $51	 Duntroon Lass	 1:12.83	 (23.47)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 25Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 55	 $26	 No Name Frank	 1:13.28	 (23.80)	 4	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

6 MADAME MOTH Trainer: J C Smerdon Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,200
Jockey: J McMurray (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Regnant J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/24 (328 Days)
Owner: I A Rimington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 08Feb24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 57	 $10	 Mr Encore	 1:03.21	 (23.16)	 2	 3	 ....10¼............................No show
7 of 12	 06Jul24	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 P Hammersley	 57.5	 $26	 Our Red Planet	 1:05.23	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 09Sep24	 GRA	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 L Rolls	 57	 $26	 Guru Class	 1:10.12	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 05Nov24	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 56.5	 $8.5	 Brechen	 1:11.08	 (24.08)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
7 of 13	 28Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1312	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 J McMurray	 53.5	 $12	 Nails And Pride	 1:20.84	 (24.00)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

7 WARRIOR CHIEF Trainer: Melissa Kelly Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,010
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Headwater Dam: Ryan’s Rogue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/24 (44 Days)
Owner: S J Davoren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 25Nov23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 56	 $5.5	 Sheza Chiquitita	 1:01.42	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ....14¼................... Every chance
5 of 6	 26Sep24	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jaden Lloyd	 56	 $31	 Duke Of Camden	 0:59.50	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
1 of 6	 02Nov24	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Thompson	 55.5	 $8.5	 Torera	 1:10.77	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 6	 09Nov24	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J McMurray	 53.5	 $4.6	 Watermelon	 1:10.73	 (23.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 12	30Nov24	 GCO	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 Ms C Bellamy	 54.5	 $41	 Indubitably	 1:05.78	 (23.83)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back

8 DAUNTING LADY Trainer: L D Wanless Barrier: 11 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$51,080
Jockey: T Fenlon WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Daunting Lad Dam: Smoking Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/06/24 (196 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Andrews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Jun24	 THG	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 56.5	 $14	 Victory’s Ghost	 1:14.96	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 11	 30Jun24	 ROC	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 C Bayliss	 56.5	 $16	 Maxie Tap	 1:17.00	 (23.75)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 13Jul24	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 C Krahnen	 54.5	 $8	 Galeka	 1:11.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 26Jul24	 MAC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms S Willis	 52.5	 $21	 Savvy Sovereign	 1:16.15	 (23.84)	 8	 11	 ..... 4¼............................No show
5 of 8	 10Aug24	 GLA	 turf	 1000	   	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Adam Spinks	 55	 $9	 Mishani Mystique	 1:02.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9.......................... Fair effort

9 EYE WANTED Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-4-6 Prize Money: A$43,880
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 56.5 Good: 15-1-1-6 Track: 3-0-2-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-2
Sire: Wanted Dam: Belldini Lass J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 15-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: 07/10/23 (436 Days)
Owner: Mrs J H Kemp, P W Gracie & Mrs M J Gracie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Aug24	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Callow	 52.5	 $19	 Medals	 1:00.98	 (23.84)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
7 of 7	 07Sep24	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $31	 Medals	 0:59.58	 (22.57)	 6	 7	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 10Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 Jade Metcalfe	 53	 $5.5	 Boomi’s Buddy	 1:11.81	 (24.59)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $*2.1	 He’s A Devil	 1:10.19	 (24.20)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 24Nov24	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $11	 New Hampshire	 1:05.35	 (23.59)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

10 FLYING TYROL Trainer: B Gentle Barrier: 1 Total: 39-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$104,815
Jockey: C Krahnen (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 18-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-2

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 24-3-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-2-3
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Burgeis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-2 Last Win: 23/07/23 (512 Days)
Owner: PD & PM Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 12Sep24	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $51	 Salt Lake Betty	 1:10.43	 (23.41)	 7	 8	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 26Sep24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 55	 $51	 Quest Of Quests	 1:11.37	 (24.73)	 10	 12	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 19Oct24	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Baltray	 1:10.58	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
2 of 7	 05Nov24	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM50	 [	 6]	 M Mc Guren	 58.5	 $3.8	 Old Timing Man	 1:12.21	 (24.23)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 28Nov24	 BAL	 turf	 1262	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $21	 Per Capita	 1:18.08	 (23.83)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
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11 SISTER GEORGIA Trainer: Alan Boyd Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$20,720
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Don’t Pass Georgia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/04/24 (241 Days)
Owner: A G Boyd, Sea Eels (Mgr: G M Wyborn) & Turtle Fingers ( Mgr: Zac John)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 04Jun24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 C Sutherland	 57	 $51	 On Merit	 0:57.89	 (23.63)	 3	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
12 of 12	11Jun24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 C Sutherland	 56	 $101	 Smiling Zac	 1:03.85	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 09Jul24	 KIY	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $81	 Island Tide	 0:45.00	 (22.59)	 5	 5	 ...... 16...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 09Nov24	 ESK	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 6]	 Isabel Jessop	 54.5	 $11	 Global Empire	 0:44.34	 (21.31)	 -	 -	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
4 of 8	 22Nov24	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54.5	 $61	 Integrity Lane	 0:58.86	 (23.04)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

12 GRANDEUR ROSE Trainer: G M Hay Barrier: 14 Total: 47-3-7-8 Prize Money: A$103,485
Jockey: Ms M Kennedy WT: 55.5 Good: 29-1-4-6 Track: 7-1-2-1

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 28-2-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Domesday Dam: Swank J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 36-2-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-2 Last Win: 15/06/24 (184 Days)
Owner: G M Hay, Mrs P G Hay & A I Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 09Jul24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 J Williams	 56	 $*2.5	 Freakshake	 1:12.16	 (24.41)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 9	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 L Tarrant	 54	 $18	 Loaded Gun	 0:48.93	 (22.17)	 6	 6	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 05Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 54.5	 $61	 Super Zamboni	 0:57.58	 (22.71)	 7	 5	 ........ 5............................No show
7 of 8	 22Nov24	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms M Kennedy	 54	 $31	 Integrity Lane	 0:58.86	 (23.04)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 14	 04Dec24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Graham	 54	 $71	 Hard To Dismiss	 1:10.70	 (23.28)	 3	 2	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

13 FLICK Trainer: Kym Afford Barrier: 3 Total: 75-7-3-6 Prize Money: A$102,405
Jockey: Ty Wheeler (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 42-5-0-3 Track: 12-1-0-1

8yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 52-54kg: 39-6-1-2 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 36-5-1-4
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Pointe Dancer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 74-7-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-3-2 Last Win: 09/11/24 (37 Days)
Owner: K A Afford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 21Sep24	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $101	 Xerri	 0:57.06	 (22.69)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
6 of 9	 01Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $51	 Prince Of Sooview	 1:03.49	 (22.62)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 10Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $21	 Better Than Booze	 1:11.88	 (24.98)	 2	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $10	 He’s A Devil	 1:10.19	 (24.20)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 09Nov24	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 Ty Wheeler	 54	 $*2.6	 Sethlans	 1:09.48	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

14 SOOZIE MAREE Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 10 Total: 33-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$33,745
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 17-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Colourful Chimes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/24 (198 Days)
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	30Aug24	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $151	 Huss On First	 0:45.65	 (21.15)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 03Sep24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 54	 $151	 Craiglea Etna	 1:03.94	 (23.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	07Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $151	 Rubydoo	 1:05.21	 (23.27)	 9	 6	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	23Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $151	 Kwami	 1:05.65	 (23.68)	 9	 11	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Isabel Jessop	 53	 $21	 Thief By Night	 1:11.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
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R7 16 Dec 2024 | Kilcoy | Thanks Somerset Regional Council Hcp (55)
Distance: 1500m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 530376
	 2	 402440
	 3	 816380
	 4	 694099
	 5	 999102
	 6	 755897
	 7	 023949
	 8	 772423
	 9	 000600
	10	 072518
	11	 049086
	12	 049534

ITALIAN VIRTUOSO
STEP ON FIRE
ABOVE THE SKY
INTROVERT
THE WELLIAN
OAKFIELD STORM
PAUJI POWER
ARIAT
TORO DE CARGA
ROSEFINCH
WITCH DAY
MAYBE SMART

60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
57
56.5

19
6
15
13
18
17
3
4
14
12
1
8

--
J HUXTABLE
--
MS H RICHARDSON
LEAH MARTYN  3 

J TAYLOR
CHLOE LOWE  2 

LESLIE TILLEY
B WHEELER
LUKE DEMPSEY
JADE METCALFE  2 

ISABEL JESSOP  3 

T LAMBOURN
G SITEK
T J HURLEY
LAURA ANDERSON
G LAMING
T CHURCHILL
E J HAYES
P J WALLACE
M A CURRIE
J EDWARDS
W P NUGENT
B ROBINSON

5
8
8
6
5
6
4
5
4
4
6
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

55
55
54
53
53
52
52
55
51
53
53
52

	26-�1�-4-7
	39-�4�-3-5
	62-�5�-4-8
	19-�2�-1-1
	17-�2�-1-1
	22-�2�-2-1
	10-�1�-1-2
	 8-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-1
	31-�3�-0-6
	30-�2�-1-4

$58,360
$96,855
$118,665
$43,777
$35,270
$65,630
$28,000
$23,690
$19,960
$24,800
$60,395
$57,075

	7-�1�-1-1
	6-�0�-1-2
	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	13	 800732
	14	 624913
	15	 015000
	16	 403403
	17	 808006
	18	 563560
	19	 497681
	20	 359740

SUPER FAIR
CASH ARTIST
LYNDALL
BETTER STRINGS
SOOZIE MAREE
SUMMER STAR
HELL OF A PRINCE
WHISTLIN’ RULER

56
57.5
54.5
54.5
54
55.5
55
54

10
2
11
7
16
5
20
9

--
MS G CARTWRIGHT
--
JULIE BUSUTTIN  3 

--
--
--
MS F SANDKUHL  1.5 

M CALLAGHAN
L D WANLESS
MS P BARRON
P J LINDEBERG
MS S SIXTUS
J EDWARDS
ROB DAVIDSON
P B MONCRIEFF

4
6
6
5
6
8
6
7

M
G
M
M
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

51
50
48
48
47
46
45
43

	17-�1�-2-2
	28-�3�-4-2
	35-�3�-1-1
	35-�2�-1-4
	33-�2�-0-1
	33-�2�-3-3
	43-�3�-3-4
	37-�1�-3-4

$31,080
$40,995
$61,120
$95,800
$33,745
$45,940
$67,415
$38,720

	2-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-2-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 ITALIAN VIRTUOSO Trainer: T Lambourn Barrier: 19 Total: 26-1-4-7 Prize Money: A$58,360
Jockey: -- WT: 60 Good: 15-0-3-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-0-3-0 58+kg: 13-0-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Caravaggio Dam: Schifty Thinker J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-4 Last Win: 03/05/24 (227 Days)
Owner: Miss R L Scott, Mrs R Stephens, Mrs S K Charnock & R J Berry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 09Jul24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 60	 $6.5	 Scottish Prince	 1:33.79	 (25.05)	 2	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	25Jul24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM60	 [	10]	 J P Stanley	 59	 $21	 Hussy Empress	 1:23.56	 (24.33)	 10	 11	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 01Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Schrapel	 59.5	 $31	 West Cork	 1:20.67	 (24.10)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 18Nov24	 WAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 M Schrapel	 58.5	 $31	 Cosmic Beauty	 1:28.87	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 04Dec24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Baker	 58	 $26	 Grand Meteor	 1:20.52	 (24.07)	 2	 1	 ........ 2................... Every chance

2 STEP ON FIRE Trainer: G Sitek Barrier: 6 Total: 39-4-3-5 Prize Money: A$96,855
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 60 Good: 28-3-2-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 17-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-2
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Are You Ready J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 22/02/24 (298 Days)
Owner: G Sitek

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 12	 18Aug24	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Wheeler	 57.5	 $41	 Ultimate Outcome	 1:23.25	 (24.47)	 -	 -	 ......FF.................. Incident report
2 of 9	 31Aug24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 A Graham	 56	 $13	 Birmingham	 1:32.28	 (24.48)	 7	 4	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 04Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 52	 $91	 Sebring Girl	 1:36.15	 (23.67)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 14Sep24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 S Wilcock	 58	 $7	 Capital Boss	 1:33.15	 (23.49)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	24Nov24	 SPT	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM55	 [	 9]	 L Tarrant	 60	 $26	 Nightstick	 1:25.00	 (24.60)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted

3 ABOVE THE SKY Trainer: T J Hurley Barrier: 15 Total: 62-5-4-8 Prize Money: A$118,665
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 36-3-1-6 Track: 4-1-1-1

8yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Falvelon Dam: Sky Bar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 62-5-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 26-2-3-2 Last Win: 21/06/24 (178 Days)
Owner: D G Hurley, G S Rooney, J Rooney & Ms R S Ebsworth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 C Collis	 54	 $41	 Freddie	 1:30.70	 (23.78)	 8	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 09Jul24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 C Collis	 59.5	 $13	 Scottish Prince	 1:33.79	 (25.05)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 9	 25Aug24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 T Marshall	 56.5	 $8	 Spirit’s Charm	 1:30.96	 (25.30)	 6	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 08Sep24	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 C Collis	 59.5	 $21	 Luton Hoo	 1:36.78	 (24.15)	 6	 9	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	20Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Bayliss	 59	 $21	 Flic En Flac	 1:38.24	 (24.17)	 12	 13	 ....11¼............................ Poor run
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4 INTROVERT Trainer: Laura Anderson Barrier: 13 Total: 19-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$43,777
Jockey: Ms H Richardson WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Divine Secret J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/04/23 (615 Days)
Owner: L. Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 30Apr24	 GRA	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Bayliss	 61	 $31	 Fun Enuff	 1:23.79	 (23.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
4 of 8	 24May24	 MUW	turf	 1500	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 J Bayliss	 55.5	 $9.5	 Daedalus	 1:35.70	 (25.52)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
11 of 12	08Jun24	 GRA	 turf	 1735	 S 	 BM50	 [	 5]	 C Ramsbotham	 59.5	 $7	 Mammoth Mountain	 1:46.22	 (24.13)	 4	 11	 ..... 9¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 20Jul24	 THG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 1]	 Ms H Richardson	 61	 $6	 Chilli Palmer	 1:23.05	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....11¼............................No show
9 of 10	 27Jul24	 BUG	 turf	 1380	   	 BM50	 [	 9]	 P Hamblin	 63	 $8	 Canny Boy	 1:25.71	 (27.37)	 -	 -	 ....21½............................No show

5 THE WELLIAN Trainer: G Laming Barrier: 18 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$35,270
Jockey: Leah Martyn (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Nightly Aim J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/10/24 (58 Days)
Owner: G J Laming, M J Annear, L J Annear, C Hood, Miss R Fuller, G T Chilcott, Jacobs Well Punters Club (Mgr: A J Gaffney) & Boosted (Mgr: I Errey)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 17Aug24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 D Peisley	 57.5	 $19	 Miss Shu	 1:32.91	 (24.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¼............................No show
9 of 12	 31Aug24	 GCP	 awt	 1900	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Sprie	 54	 $91	 Torque Leica Star	 1:56.93	 (25.77)	 4	 8	 ....12¾............................No show
1 of 10	 19Oct24	 WON	turf	 1577	 G 	 OB50	 [	 1]	 Leah Martyn	 58	 $*2.7	 Lonergy	 1:37.55	 (25.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾...........................Good win
10 of 10	26Oct24	 GYM	turf	 1600	   	 Open	 [	 2]	 Leah Martyn	 55	 $9	 Centaur	 1:38.52	 (26.64)	 -	 -	 ....15¼.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 05Nov24	 MUW	turf	 1550	 S 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Leah Martyn	 60	 $10	 Rothesay’s Ruby	 1:34.91	 (24.98)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

6 OAKFIELD STORM Trainer: T Churchill Barrier: 17 Total: 22-2-2-1 Prize Money: A$65,630
Jockey: J Taylor WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 15-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Stormy Lucy J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/05/22 (930 Days)
Owner: B Robinson & T Churchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 16Sep24	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $12	 Hardyo	 1:36.78	 (23.75)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 14	 07Oct24	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 57.5	 $41	 Edge Of Midnight	 1:14.69	 (23.09)	 12	 14	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 25Oct24	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 61	 $20	 King’s Duty	 1:22.61	 (23.52)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 07Nov24	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB62	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 56.5	 $71	 Milton Road	 1:09.65	 (23.33)	 8	 9	 ..... 8¾............................No show
7 of 10	 02Dec24	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $51	 Jacks And Soda	 1:22.94	 (24.41)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

7 PAUJI POWER Trainer: E J Hayes Barrier: 3 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$28,000
Jockey: Chloe Lowe (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: El Pauji J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 03/03/24 (288 Days)
Owner: Mrs P M Smith & J M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 17Sep24	 MOY	turf	 1650	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L Magorrian	 58.5	 $18	 Spritely Emily	 1:40.12	 (24.65)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 28Sep24	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 59	 $*2	 Le Souci	 2:08.04	 (24.46)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 08Oct24	 GOU	turf	 2125	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 59	 $12	 Stand In Line	 2:14.45	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ....12¾............................No show
4 of 8	 13Oct24	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 59	 $7	 Devgru	 1:37.41	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 02Dec24	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 C Bayliss	 58	 $15	 Mishani Persuasion	 1:23.47	 (24.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾............................No show

8 ARIAT Trainer: P J Wallace Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$23,690
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 58 Good: 6-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Expresso Bay J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/04/24 (241 Days)
Owner: A T Freeman, Miss T M Schmidt & Mrs S M Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 31Aug24	 WAA	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 S Mc Cann	 59	 $8	 Little Show	 1:10.46	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
2 of 14	 22Sep24	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Leslie Tilley	 55.5	 $26	 Little Show	 1:10.16	 (23.23)	 6	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 26Oct24	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 56	 $18	 Surreal Ascot	 1:01.95	 (23.17)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 12	 09Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 58	 $6	 Super Quick	 1:19.17	 (24.42)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 30Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Bennett	 55	 $5.5	 Pia Mia	 1:13.89	 (24.07)	 9	 8	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort

9 TORO DE CARGA Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$19,960
Jockey: B Wheeler WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Miss Doubtfire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/24 (283 Days)
Owner: Donald’s Racing (Mgr: T Hughes), A Algie, B Canham, Ms M Mahon, C J Palmer, B T Stallan, Mrs D MacKinnon, D L V Anastasio, W D P Booth, C T Cowan, G Rumbiolo, P Stuart, N J 
Watson, M Zulian, Donald’s Toronado  (Mgr: T Hughes) & Jasato Racing (Mgr: T Eva)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	03Sep24	 BEN	 turf	 1212	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 61	 $31	 Miss Winslet	 1:12.38	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
12 of 14	21Sep24	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $51	 Qubella	 1:25.67	 (24.89)	 11	 12	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
6 of 13	 03Oct24	 BAR	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 59	 $61	 Bower Boy	 1:40.79	 (24.19)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	20Oct24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Liam Riordan	 58	 $26	 It’sbruce	 1:38.83	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
10 of 11	30Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $61	 Pia Mia	 1:13.89	 (24.07)	 10	 9	 ....11¼.......................... Well back
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10 ROSEFINCH Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 12 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$24,800
Jockey: Luke Dempsey WT: 57 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Real Pink J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 31/10/24 (46 Days)
Owner: Miss J R Ware, B Baker, Ms J Lyons, A Wards, T Williamson, C E Herrington, Mrs K Neuendorf, Ms S Rewi, D E T Schofield & D M Caruana

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 21Sep24	 GYM	turf	 1170	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $7	 Harley Charlie	 1:10.81	 (25.36)	 -	 -	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
2 of 11	 01Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Thompson	 55	 $10	 Wayfarer’s Way	 1:24.07	 (24.23)	 6	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 12Oct24	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 56.5	 $8	 Contrick	 1:20.55	 (23.38)	 4	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Thompson	 57	 $4.6	 Literacy	 1:32.22	 (23.31)	 2	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 02Dec24	 DAL	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 A Thompson	 56	 $31	 Trautman	 2:04.08	 (25.70)	 6	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

11 WITCH DAY Trainer: W P Nugent Barrier: 1 Total: 31-3-0-6 Prize Money: A$60,395
Jockey: Jade Metcalfe (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 15-2-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 17-2-0-4 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rebel Dane Dam: Panada J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 31-3-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-0-3 Last Win: 17/06/23 (548 Days)
Owner: W P Nugent, B C Donaldson, M A O’Leary, Grant Bloodstock (Mgr S P Grant), Carpe Diem (Mgr K Lowe) & Ms C M Padman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 26Jan24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms R Payne	 57.5	 $6.5	 Best Song	 1:09.17	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 12Sep24	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 4	 [	 7]	 Jade Metcalfe	 53.5	 $101	 Salt Lake Betty	 1:10.43	 (23.41)	 9	 9	 ....10½............................No show
11 of 11	12Oct24	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Jade Metcalfe	 53	 $101	 Lunar Eight	 1:10.33	 (23.09)	 10	 11	 ..... 9½....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 58	 $51	 Isla’s Day	 1:23.96	 (24.96)	 10	 9	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 Jade Metcalfe	 58	 $11	 Capital Cee	 1:13.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

12 MAYBE SMART Trainer: B Robinson Barrier: 8 Total: 30-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$57,075
Jockey: Isabel Jessop (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Maybe The One J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-3 Last Win: 24/08/24 (114 Days)
Owner: PD & PM Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 05Oct24	 TAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Krahnen	 53	 $8	 Gobbled	 1:27.31	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 19Oct24	 GCO	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 54	 $151	 Baltray	 1:10.58	 (23.04)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾............................No show
5 of 8	 26Oct24	 CAS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 59	 $13	 Cowgirl Lilly	 1:24.94	 (24.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 05Nov24	 MUW	turf	 1550	 S 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 G Goomany	 61	 $11	 Rothesay’s Ruby	 1:34.91	 (24.98)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 02Dec24	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Isabel Jessop	 53	 $31	 Jacks And Soda	 1:22.94	 (24.41)	 9	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

13 SUPER FAIR Trainer: M Callaghan Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$31,080
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 11-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Kermis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/03/24 (263 Days)
Owner: Ms N J R Renyard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	22Sep24	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 Jade Metcalfe	 52.5	 $31	 Dear Prudence	 1:10.20	 (23.44)	 13	 12	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	03Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 S 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 56.5	 $91	 Cherbourg	 1:44.59	 (24.05)	 8	 11	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 26Oct24	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 K Yoshida	 54.5	 $21	 Capitan De Seda	 1:39.12	 (24.25)	 2	 6	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 05Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 K Yoshida	 58	 $11	 Onomatopoeia	 1:41.33	 (24.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 16Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Darren Evans	 54	 $7.5	 Royal George	 2:06.43	 (25.82)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

14 CASH ARTIST Trainer: L D Wanless Barrier: 2 Total: 28-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$40,995
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 57.5 Good: 18-1-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-2-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Anorder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/24 (30 Days)
Owner: L D Wanless

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Oct24	 EID	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB50	 [	 9]	 Ms M Kennedy	 60.5	 $4.8	 War Too All	 1:20.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 12Oct24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms R Jamieson	 55	 $14	 Cherbourg	 1:32.31	 (24.29)	 8	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 25Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms S Willis	 51	 $61	 Wanda’s Outlaw	 1:51.61	 (24.99)	 3	 4	 ........ 6............................No show
1 of 7	 16Nov24	 MTP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB55	 [	 4]	 Erin Molloy	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Time To Turn	 1:23.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 8	 23Nov24	 GYM	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Erin Molloy	 54	 $5.5	 Primary Witness	 1:30.52	 (26.15)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

15 LYNDALL Trainer: Ms P Barron Barrier: 11 Total: 35-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$61,120
Jockey: -- WT: 54.5 Good: 22-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 25-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Galileo Rosie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/24 (227 Days)
Owner: Mrs P L Barron, Mrs S A O’Sullivan & Ms P H Newham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03May24	 KIY	 turf	 2076	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 54	 $21	 Sea Treasures	 2:10.89	 (25.17)	 6	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 10	 24May24	 MUW	turf	 2020	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 55	 $14	 Without A Doubt	 2:14.26	 (25.44)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	21Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 2076	 G 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 S Collett	 54	 $11	 Del Campo	 2:08.82	 (24.34)	 7	 8	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	27Jul24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $101	 Gregarious	 1:31.70	 (24.26)	 11	 12	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
11 of 12	29Nov24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 R Dolan	 54	 $71	 Charlie’s Case	 1:24.14	 (23.60)	 9	 8	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
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16 BETTER STRINGS Trainer: P J Lindeberg Barrier: 7 Total: 35-2-1-4 Prize Money: A$95,800
Jockey: Julie Busuttin (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 24-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Safe Harbour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/23 (480 Days)
Owner: P J Lindeberg, Mrs M Lindeberg & Miss F Bahadorinejad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	31Jul24	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 S Collett	 54	 $201	 Deep Respect	 1:19.99	 (22.59)	 11	 10	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 17Aug24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	12]	 Ms S Willis	 52	 $31	 Miss Shu	 1:32.91	 (24.85)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 31Aug24	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 BM55	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $8	 Birmingham	 1:32.28	 (24.48)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
11 of 14	28Sep24	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	13]	 C Waddell	 54	 $201	 Starry Eyes	 1:24.71	 (24.01)	 4	 1	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
3 of 12	 22Oct24	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 L Tarrant	 54.5	 $3.8	 Isla’s Day	 1:23.96	 (24.96)	 6	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort

17 SOOZIE MAREE Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 16 Total: 33-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$33,745
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 17-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Colourful Chimes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/06/24 (198 Days)
Owner: P D & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	30Aug24	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $151	 Huss On First	 0:45.65	 (21.15)	 11	 11	 ..... 7½....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 03Sep24	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 N Masuda	 54	 $151	 Craiglea Etna	 1:03.94	 (23.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	07Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms H Richardson	 54	 $151	 Rubydoo	 1:05.21	 (23.27)	 9	 6	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	23Nov24	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $151	 Kwami	 1:05.65	 (23.68)	 9	 11	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 11	 30Nov24	 GOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Isabel Jessop	 53	 $21	 Thief By Night	 1:11.47	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½................... Every chance

18 SUMMER STAR Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 5 Total: 33-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$45,940
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 20-1-1-1 Track: 10-1-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 21-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-2-1
Sire: Going Fine Dam: Great Summer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 21/10/23 (422 Days)
Owner: Mrs A M Edwards & R B Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 25Aug24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 T Marshall	 55	 $26	 Social Star	 1:32.14	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
3 of 7	 05Oct24	 TAB	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 J P Morris	 61	 $4	 Lampkin Lane	 1:51.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 19Oct24	 WON	turf	 1577	 G 	 OB50	 [	 4]	 M Butler	 60.5	 $4.3	 The Wellian	 1:37.55	 (25.91)	 -	 -	 ........ 7.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 A Thompson	 56	 $21	 Bovidae	 1:31.55	 (24.28)	 5	 5	 ........ 2................... Every chance
14 of 14	04Dec24	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 OB58	 [	14]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $91	 Classique Gal	 1:43.15	 (24.22)	 13	 14	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

19 HELL OF A PRINCE Trainer: Rob Davidson Barrier: 20 Total: 43-3-3-4 Prize Money: A$67,415
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 23-1-1-2 Track: 8-1-0-2

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 17-2-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Hell Of A Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-2 Last Win: 09/11/24 (37 Days)
Owner: B A Bohringer & D J Sheehan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 11Oct24	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $16	 Hooks	 1:25.63	 (24.32)	 9	 9	 ...... 16............................No show
7 of 10	 19Oct24	 WON	turf	 1577	 G 	 OB50	 [	 7]	 T Banks	 58.5	 $9	 The Wellian	 1:37.55	 (25.91)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 26Oct24	 GYM	turf	 1170	   	 OB55	 [	 2]	 Perrie Carter	 52	 $4	 Nine Cigars	 1:09.41	 (24.94)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
8 of 10	 05Nov24	 KUM	 turf	 1400	 F 	 OB50	 [	 2]	 Kayla Johnston	 53	 $12	 All About Lewis	 1:21.73	 (23.49)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 09Nov24	 ESK	 turf	 1750	 G 	 BM55	 [	11]	 W D’avila	 55	 $7	 Lonergy	 1:45.86	 (24.68)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win

20 WHISTLIN’ RULER Trainer: P B Moncrieff Barrier: 9 Total: 37-1-3-4 Prize Money: A$38,720
Jockey: Ms F Sandkuhl (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 23-1-3-1 Track: 6-0-0-2

7yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 15-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Sutton Destiny J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 37-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-3 Last Win: 16/12/21 (1096 Days)
Owner: P B Moncrieff, R J Henderson, I McGrath, L J McGrath & Ms P S Henderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 08Jun24	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 M Wishart	 54	 $31	 Power Pack	 1:40.26	 (24.41)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 9	 21Jun24	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 4	 [	 4]	 M Wishart	 54	 $51	 Above The Sky	 1:30.70	 (23.78)	 7	 9	 ....11¼............................No show
7 of 9	 18Oct24	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57	 $151	 Kelly’s Landing	 1:04.09	 (23.40)	 4	 7	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 31Oct24	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 S Champkin	 52.5	 $12	 He’s A Devil	 1:10.19	 (24.20)	 9	 7	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
10 of 11	04Dec24	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57	 $101	 Grand Meteor	 1:20.52	 (24.07)	 7	 10	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back


